San Juan Public Health



PUBLIC HEALTH BOARD MEETING Hideout Community Center, 49 W 600 S St, Monticello, UT 84535 August 17, 2023 at 12:00 PM

AGENDA

The public will be able to view the meeting on Google Meet at the following link or phone/pin #:

https://meet.google.com/ubg-piuq-noa

Dial: (US) +1 352-888-6416 PIN: 191 211 205#

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF MINUTES & AGENDA

PUBLIC COMMENT

INFORMATIONAL/RECOGNITION ITEMS

1. Board Member Community Health Updates

- Brief updates, questions, concerns, or events related to health from each Board Member

DIRECTOR'S REPORT

2. San Juan Public Health Director's Report August 2023

BUSINESS ACTION ITEMS

- 3. Discussion and Approval of San Juan County Minimum Performance Standards SFY22 Amendment 2, presented by Grant Sunada, Public Health Director
- 4. Discussion and Approval of San Juan Health Department Community and Clinical Interventions contract by Grant Sunada, Public Health Director

EnterTextHere

ADJOURNMENT

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing auxiliary communicative aids and services for this meeting should contact the San Juan County Clerk's Office: 117 South Main, Monticello or telephone 435-587-3223, giving reasonable notice